
INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 18:00 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 1

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,6

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 11,71 0,217 Q

2 251 Maksims Pjazgins 2002-06-19 Riga LAT 11,93 0,178 q

3 201 David Jezek 2003-03-01 Brno CZE 12,07 0,193 q

4 33 Giedrius Merkevicius 2002-12-10 Kaunas LTU 12,28 0,200

5 392 Aurelijus Rudzionis 2002-09-15 Garliava LTU 12,82 0,216

6 179 Attila Kiss 2002-03-03 Sopron HUN 12,95 0,160

7 173 Geller Levente 2002-02-24 Medias ROU 13,04 0,199

8 71 Jan Jancic 2003-11-24 Sentilj SLO 13,75 0,146

Start Time: 18:05 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 2

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -1,7

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 367 Croix Demetri Stewart 2004-05-20 Oakland USA 11,69 0,186 Q

2 145 Hung Shan Tseng 2002-04-11 Taipei City TPE 11,81 0,200 q

3 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12,14 0,177 q

4 265 Denisas Belcenkov 2002-01-21 Šiauliai LTU 12,17 0,156 q

5 31 Lukas Lukosevicius 2002-03-17 Kaunas LTU 12,54 0,166

6 48 Aviv Romi 2002-04-18 Netanya ISR 12,92 0,194

7 186 Yeol Gwon 2003-11-18 Daegu KOR 13,98 0,260

68 Simon Storf 2002-07-18 Innsbruck AUT dns



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 18:10 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 3

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -1,3

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 60 Mohamed Haziq Bin Mohamed Yazli 2002-02-02 Singapore SIN 11,90 0,206 Q

2 412 Mikolaj Piekarek 2002-02-09 Torun POL 12,14 0,201 q

3 363 Paul Henry Randall Iii 2002-07-14 Oakland USA 12,17 0,188

4 180 Bence Kalmar 2003-06-30 Sopron HUN 12,49 0,199

5 119 Yonathan Gat Palash 2002-03-30 Jerusalem ISR 12,64 0,208

6 159 Denys Illesh 2004-03-24 Uzhgorod UKR 14,73 0,212

7 227 Domen Gomilar 2004-10-24 Gorje SLO 15,20 0,205

8 387 Aljaz Prednik 2004-01-06 Slovenj Gradec SLO 16,97 0,188

Start Time: 18:15 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 4

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,3

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 102 Ioannis Kariofyllis 2002-09-18 Evrotas GRE 11,58 0,189 Q

2 272 Declan Sutherland Case 2002-10-08 Hamilton CAN 12,32 0,258

3 261 Mislav Skrtic 2003-03-22 Osijek CRO 12,54 0,178

4 140 Eddie Uhlmann 2003-01-30 Freiberg GER 12,60 0,200

5 286 Marcel Czerwinski 2003-10-06 Leszno POL 12,99 0,194

6 285 Bartosz Piotr Roszczak 2003-06-02 Leszno POL 13,48 0,181

7 181 Seungjae Park 2003-02-06 Daegu KOR 13,78 0,292

8 224 Ozbe Mulej 2004-08-13 Gorje SLO 14,86 0,169



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 18:20 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 5

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,7

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 62 Siong En Reuben Rainer Lee 2002-09-17 Singapore SIN 11,26 0,197 Q

2 20 Oluwatobi Oke 2002-10-10 Coventry GBR 11,74 0,204 q

3 379 Qingyu Wang 2002-10-25 Beijing CHN 12,07 0,154 q

4 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 12,14 0,186 q

5 313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 12,14 0,198 q

6 67 Paul Maier 2002-02-19 Innsbruck AUT 12,19 0,200

7 268 Lukas Miknius 2002-01-24 Šiauliai LTU 12,44 0,193

404 Bryce Johnathon George Webber 2003-10-09 Lake Macquarie AUS dns

Start Time: 18:25 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 6

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,4

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 144 Yu Cheng Chou 2002-12-23 Taipei City TPE 11,56 0,154 Q

2 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 11,96 0,197 q

3 314 Mateusz Radomyski 2002-04-19 Wroclaw POL 12,25 0,186

4 114 Daniel Stangl 2002-06-21 Graz AUT 12,25 0,177

5 162 Ivan Zub 2002-12-31 Uzhgorod UKR 12,74 0,199

6 117 Eyal Goldberg 2003-01-15 Jerusalem ISR 12,99 0,168

7 305 Benjamin Eberle 2003-07-10 Kempten GER 13,26 0,225

8 124 Christophe Pascal Wodiunig 2003-10-15 Vevey SUI 14,51 0,235



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 18:30 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 7

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,1

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 235 Nuttakarn Sansawas 2002-04-02 Bangkok THA 11,57 0,188 Q

2 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 11,93 0,200 q

3 258 Luka Bede 2003-01-19 Osijek CRO 12,02 0,149 q

4 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 12,07 0,164 q

5 18 Esteban Villalobos 2002-11-08 Coventry GBR 12,48 0,200

6 352 Matthias Puntel 2002-04-28 Bruneck ITA 12,58 0,185

7 91 Grega Nabernik 2004-09-15 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 13,34 0,199

8 403 Samuel Reid Jones 2002-12-20 Lake Macquarie AUS 13,72 0,169

Start Time: 18:35 100 m Boys - Heats - Heat 8

1 place of each heat  &  the other 16 fastest  runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,6

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 270 Nifalya Robinson 2002-01-09 Hamilton CAN 11,71 0,183 Q

2 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 12,08 0,183 q

3 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 12,14 0,180 q

4 375 Jialin Jiang 2003-10-10 Beijing CHN 12,17 0,154

5 250 Aleksandrs Korcagins 2002-07-12 Riga LAT 12,20 0,200

6 72 Timotej Sauperl 2002-07-19 Sentilj SLO 12,45 0,157

7 137 Marlon Mueller 2003-01-30 Freiberg USA 12,49 0,190

8 80 Rotem Ganot 2002-10-29 Emek Hefer ISR 13,43 0,184



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

100 m Boys - Heats - Summary

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 62 Siong En Reuben Rainer Lee 2002-09-17 Singapore SIN 11,26 0,197 Q

2 144 Yu Cheng Chou 2002-12-23 Taipei City TPE 11,56 0,154 Q

3 235 Nuttakarn Sansawas 2002-04-02 Bangkok THA 11,57 0,188 Q

4 102 Ioannis Kariofyllis 2002-09-18 Evrotas GRE 11,58 0,189 Q

5 367 Croix Demetri Stewart 2004-05-20 Oakland USA 11,69 0,186 Q

6 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 11,71 0,217 Q

7 270 Nifalya Robinson 2002-01-09 Hamilton CAN 11,71 0,183 Q

8 20 Oluwatobi Oke 2002-10-10 Coventry GBR 11,74 0,204 q

9 145 Hung Shan Tseng 2002-04-11 Taipei City TPE 11,81 0,200 q

10 60 Mohamed Haziq Bin Mohamed Yazli 2002-02-02 Singapore SIN 11,90 0,206 Q

11 251 Maksims Pjazgins 2002-06-19 Riga LAT 11,93 0,178 q

12 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 11,93 0,200 q

13 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 11,96 0,197 q

14 258 Luka Bede 2003-01-19 Osijek CRO 12,02 0,149 q

15 201 David Jezek 2003-03-01 Brno CZE 12,07 0,193 q

16 379 Qingyu Wang 2002-10-25 Beijing CHN 12,07 0,154 q

17 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 12,07 0,164 q

18 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 12,08 0,183 q

19 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12,14 0,177 q

20 412 Mikolaj Piekarek 2002-02-09 Torun POL 12,14 0,201 q

21 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 12,14 0,186 q

22 313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 12,14 0,198 q

23 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 12,14 0,180 q

24 265 Denisas Belcenkov 2002-01-21 Šiauliai LTU 12,17 0,156 q

25 363 Paul Henry Randall Iii 2002-07-14 Oakland USA 12,17 0,188

26 375 Jialin Jiang 2003-10-10 Beijing CHN 12,17 0,154

27 67 Paul Maier 2002-02-19 Innsbruck AUT 12,19 0,200



28 250 Aleksandrs Korcagins 2002-07-12 Riga LAT 12,20 0,200

29 314 Mateusz Radomyski 2002-04-19 Wroclaw POL 12,25 0,186

30 114 Daniel Stangl 2002-06-21 Graz AUT 12,25 0,177

31 33 Giedrius Merkevicius 2002-12-10 Kaunas LTU 12,28 0,200

32 272 Declan Sutherland Case 2002-10-08 Hamilton CAN 12,32 0,258

33 268 Lukas Miknius 2002-01-24 Šiauliai LTU 12,44 0,193

34 72 Timotej Sauperl 2002-07-19 Sentilj SLO 12,45 0,157

35 18 Esteban Villalobos 2002-11-08 Coventry GBR 12,48 0,200

36 180 Bence Kalmar 2003-06-30 Sopron HUN 12,49 0,199

37 137 Marlon Mueller 2003-01-30 Freiberg USA 12,49 0,190

38 31 Lukas Lukosevicius 2002-03-17 Kaunas LTU 12,54 0,166

39 261 Mislav Skrtic 2003-03-22 Osijek CRO 12,54 0,178

40 352 Matthias Puntel 2002-04-28 Bruneck ITA 12,58 0,185

41 140 Eddie Uhlmann 2003-01-30 Freiberg GER 12,60 0,200

42 119 Yonathan Gat Palash 2002-03-30 Jerusalem ISR 12,64 0,208

43 162 Ivan Zub 2002-12-31 Uzhgorod UKR 12,74 0,199

44 392 Aurelijus Rudzionis 2002-09-15 Garliava LTU 12,82 0,216

45 48 Aviv Romi 2002-04-18 Netanya ISR 12,92 0,194

46 179 Attila Kiss 2002-03-03 Sopron HUN 12,95 0,160

47 286 Marcel Czerwinski 2003-10-06 Leszno POL 12,99 0,194

48 117 Eyal Goldberg 2003-01-15 Jerusalem ISR 12,99 0,168

49 173 Geller Levente 2002-02-24 Medias ROU 13,04 0,199

50 305 Benjamin Eberle 2003-07-10 Kempten GER 13,26 0,225

51 91 Grega Nabernik 2004-09-15 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 13,34 0,199

52 80 Rotem Ganot 2002-10-29 Emek Hefer ISR 13,43 0,184

53 285 Bartosz Piotr Roszczak 2003-06-02 Leszno POL 13,48 0,181

54 403 Samuel Reid Jones 2002-12-20 Lake Macquarie AUS 13,72 0,169

55 71 Jan Jancic 2003-11-24 Sentilj SLO 13,75 0,146

56 181 Seungjae Park 2003-02-06 Daegu KOR 13,78 0,292

57 186 Yeol Gwon 2003-11-18 Daegu KOR 13,98 0,260

58 124 Christophe Pascal Wodiunig 2003-10-15 Vevey SUI 14,51 0,235

59 159 Denys Illesh 2004-03-24 Uzhgorod UKR 14,73 0,212

60 224 Ozbe Mulej 2004-08-13 Gorje SLO 14,86 0,169



61 227 Domen Gomilar 2004-10-24 Gorje SLO 15,20 0,205

62 387 Aljaz Prednik 2004-01-06 Slovenj Gradec SLO 16,97 0,188

68 Simon Storf 2002-07-18 Innsbruck AUT dns

404 Bryce Johnathon George Webber 2003-10-09 Lake Macquarie AUS dns



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:00 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 1

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,3

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 25 Anna Poole 2002-01-29 Coventry GBR 12,96 0,145 Q

2 122 Moesha Franca Kibibi 2004-01-21 Vevey SUI 13,05 0,175 q

3 384 Vita Vovk 2002-08-16 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,06 0,188 q

4 78 Maya Bahat 2003-10-31 Emek Hefer ISR 13,23 0,171

5 94 Izabella Hajdi Navodnik 2003-06-09 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 13,73 0,130

6 354 Esther Valentini 2002-01-08 Bruneck ITA 13,91 0,146

7 287 Zuzanna Kantecka 2003-10-06 Leszno POL 14,82 0,159

8 183 Sujung Sung 2003-01-27 Daegu KOR 16,93 0,163

Start Time: 17:05 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 2

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 1,2

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 191 Xin Ying Zheng 2003-07-02 New Taipei City TPE 12,39 0,145 Q

2 260 Melani Bosic 2003-09-03 Osijek CRO 13,07 0,157 q

3 246 Eleni Bourouni 2002-08-07 Sparta GRE 13,16 0,161 q

4 327 Vesta Rucenka 2003-05-23 Panevėžys LTU 13,37 0,183

5 57 Charlotte Heusler 2003-08-20 Ajoie SUI 14,38 0,189

6 107 Kalliopi Pylarinou 2004-02-15 Ilida GRE 14,53 0,173

7 357 Leontine Sedello 2002-09-30 Wennigsen GER 15,24 0,193



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:11 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 3

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): -0,5

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 32 Auguste Markeviciute 2002-01-30 Kaunas LTU 12,95 0,145 Q

2 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 12,97 0,127 q

3 304 Gabija Klimukaite 2003-02-07 Klaipėda LTU 13,02 0,136 q

4 212 Vanessa Affoua 2002-02-06 Lausanne SUI 13,80 0,132

5 394 Klaudija Brazauskaite 2003-04-24 Garliava LTU 14,30 0,156

6 164 Anastasiia Bilak 2002-08-30 Uzhgorod UKR 14,42 0,177

7 433 Zihan Yin 2004-01-27 Changbaishan CHN 14,46 0,177

8 177 Bettina Vanyek 2003-01-30 Sopron HUN 15,23 0,198

Start Time: 17:16 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 4

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 1,6

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 10 Una Jelicic 2002-06-28 Darmstadt GER 13,17 0,136 Q

2 142 Samira Charlotte Beyer 2003-10-12 Freiberg GER 13,34 0,132

3 308 Emma Stetter 2002-08-10 Kempten GER 13,63 0,168

4 346 Sara Mishiev 2002-06-03 Beer Sheva ISR 13,69 0,155

5 199 Michaela Janecka 2004-04-15 Karlovy Vary CZE 13,86 0,175

6 282 Ewelina Weiss 2002-10-29 Leszno POL 14,07 0,163

7 155 Mariana Kolliopoulou 2002-05-28 Patras GRE 14,58 0,189



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:22 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 5

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 3,5

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 12,57 0,169 Q

2 436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR 12,60 0,183 q

3 253 Paula Katrina Skalberga 2002-05-18 Riga LAT 12,72 0,175 q

4 195 Valerie Pelcova 2003-10-19 Karlovy Vary CZE 12,99 0,181 q

5 99 Konstantina Batsaki 2003-12-18 Evrotas GRE 13,26 0,189

6 178 Katalin Blanka Bator 2003-07-03 Sopron HUN 14,57 0,123

7 234 Zala Repe 2004-11-14 Gorje SLO 15,25 0,191

74 Danaja Krajnc 2003-05-23 Sentilj SLO dns

Start Time: 17:27 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 6

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,8

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 366 Diandrenique Desiree Gaines 2002-08-09 Oakland USA 12,08 0,194 Q

2 411 Klaudia Lis 2002-04-08 Torun POL 12,81 0,454 q

3 206 Dominika Mikova 2002-04-09 Brno CZE 13,32 0,217

4 65 Sarah Spinn 2003-02-28 Innsbruck AUT 13,72 0,208

5 1 Pia Gornik 2002-06-30 Maribor SLO 13,85 0,179

6 233 Tinkara Zalokar 2004-07-05 Gorje SLO 14,85 0,214

7 45 Michal Weissenberg 2003-04-07 Netanya ISR 15,30 0,207



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:33 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 7

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,6

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 385 Zala Katarina Hovnik 2002-10-30 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,03 0,186 Q

2 50 Diana Averbukh 2003-09-07 Netanya ISR 13,09 0,156 q

3 407 Natalia Tarkowska 2002-03-23 Torun POL 13,31 0,169

4 247 Julija Sirina 2002-09-12 Riga LAT 13,37 0,183

5 27 Kamiya Smith 2004-04-05 Coventry GBR 13,38 0,181

6 297 Eleni Christopoulou 2003-05-27 Olympia GRE 14,43 0,237

7 184 Sooyeon Cho 2003-01-24 Daegu KOR 17,16 0,209

276 Savannah Grace Jordan 2003-05-09 Florence USA dns

Start Time: 17:38 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 8

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,1

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 113 Melissa Metok Parrella Bastidas 2002-04-01 Graz AUT 12,81 0,176 Q

2 108 Tragousti Zoi 2002-12-18 Ilida GRE 13,05 0,181 q

3 401 Claudia Grace Martin 2002-03-16 Lake Macquarie AUS 13,42 0,188

4 333 Ieva Sobolevska 2002-04-11 Vilnius LTU 13,69 0,322

5 295 Ioanna Anagnostopoulou 2002-06-30 Olympia GRE 13,96 0,169

6 96 Ana Mlinar 2002-01-06 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 14,41 0,193

7 355 Corinna Mutschlechner 2002-01-01 Bruneck ITA 14,67 0,206

8 405 Saayeh Zarei 2004-04-20 Chesterfield USA 15,77 0,193



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:44 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 9

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,8

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 330 Lukrecija Sabaityte 2002-04-08 Vilnius LTU 12,88 0,200 Q

2 210 Anastasie Mileina Tsogo Eloundou 2003-06-04 Lausanne SUI 13,21 0,216

3 244 Sofia Kanara 2002-04-13 Sparta GRE 13,27 0,252

4 440 Isla Innes 2002-07-18 Edinburgh GBR 13,40 0,169

5 141 Laura Baldauf 2003-07-30 Freiberg GER 13,77 0,206

6 307 Sophia Waldhauser 2003-12-06 Kempten GER 13,91 0,198

7 12 Meike Kohlenberger 2003-08-18 Darmstadt GER 13,96 0,188

8 75 Maya Raz 2002-12-11 Emek Hefer ISR 15,34 0,203

Start Time: 17:49 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 10

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,7

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 369 Zharia Jasmine Dixon 2002-05-01 Oakland USA 12,31 0,179 Q

2 218 Tove Larsson 2002-10-06 Vaxjo SWE 13,19 0,200 q

3 39 Ausrine Urbonaite 2002-08-28 Kaunas LTU 13,27 0,193

4 214 Agnes Lonn 2002-01-27 Vaxjo SWE 13,59 0,206

5 380 Jianuo Yu 2003-03-28 Beijing CHN 13,82 0,154

6 56 Amelie Graber 2002-08-04 Ajoie SUI 14,41 0,285

335 Kaja Jezernik 2002-05-07 Celje SLO dns



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

Start Time: 17:55 100 m Girls - Heats - Heat 11

1 place of each heat & the other 13 fastest runners - semi-final Wind (m/s): 0,4

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 343 Iza Zakosek 2003-05-06 Celje SLO 12,75 0,160 Q

2 275 Lyera Lee Gargulio 2003-02-24 Florence USA 13,51 0,193

3 393 Karolina Talalaite 2003-10-16 Garliava LTU 13,52 0,196

4 66 Tamira Grubbauer 2003-06-13 Innsbruck AUT 13,73 0,202

5 262 Paola Resetar 2003-10-20 Osijek CRO 13,77 0,200

6 376 Yi Shang 2003-04-21 Beijing CHN 14,12 0,189

7 347 Dana Simona User 2003-07-15 Beer Sheva ISR 14,43 0,260



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6 July 2017 6-8 JULY 2017

100 m Girls - Heats - Summary

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark RT

1 366 Diandrenique Desiree Gaines 2002-08-09 Oakland USA 12,08 0,194 Q

2 369 Zharia Jasmine Dixon 2002-05-01 Oakland USA 12,31 0,179 Q

3 191 Xin Ying Zheng 2003-07-02 New Taipei City TPE 12,39 0,145 Q

4 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 12,57 0,169 Q

5 436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR 12,60 0,183 q

6 253 Paula Katrina Skalberga 2002-05-18 Riga LAT 12,72 0,175 q

7 343 Iza Zakosek 2003-05-06 Celje SLO 12,75 0,160 Q

8 411 Klaudia Lis 2002-04-08 Torun POL 12,81 0,454 q

9 113 Melissa Metok Parrella Bastidas 2002-04-01 Graz AUT 12,81 0,176 Q

10 330 Lukrecija Sabaityte 2002-04-08 Vilnius LTU 12,88 0,200 Q

11 32 Auguste Markeviciute 2002-01-30 Kaunas LTU 12,95 0,145 Q

12 25 Anna Poole 2002-01-29 Coventry GBR 12,96 0,145 Q

13 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 12,97 0,127 q

14 195 Valerie Pelcova 2003-10-19 Karlovy Vary CZE 12,99 0,181 q

15 304 Gabija Klimukaite 2003-02-07 Klaipėda LTU 13,02 0,136 q

16 385 Zala Katarina Hovnik 2002-10-30 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,03 0,186 Q

17 122 Moesha Franca Kibibi 2004-01-21 Vevey SUI 13,05 0,175 q

18 108 Tragousti Zoi 2002-12-18 Ilida GRE 13,05 0,181 q

19 384 Vita Vovk 2002-08-16 Slovenj Gradec SLO 13,06 0,188 q

20 260 Melani Bosic 2003-09-03 Osijek CRO 13,07 0,157 q

21 50 Diana Averbukh 2003-09-07 Netanya ISR 13,09 0,156 q

22 246 Eleni Bourouni 2002-08-07 Sparta GRE 13,16 0,161 q

23 10 Una Jelicic 2002-06-28 Darmstadt GER 13,17 0,136 Q

24 218 Tove Larsson 2002-10-06 Vaxjo SWE 13,19 0,200 q

25 210 Anastasie Mileina Tsogo Eloundou 2003-06-04 Lausanne SUI 13,21 0,216

26 78 Maya Bahat 2003-10-31 Emek Hefer ISR 13,23 0,171



27 99 Konstantina Batsaki 2003-12-18 Evrotas GRE 13,26 0,189

28 244 Sofia Kanara 2002-04-13 Sparta GRE 13,27 0,252

29 39 Ausrine Urbonaite 2002-08-28 Kaunas LTU 13,27 0,193

30 407 Natalia Tarkowska 2002-03-23 Torun POL 13,31 0,169

31 206 Dominika Mikova 2002-04-09 Brno CZE 13,32 0,217

32 142 Samira Charlotte Beyer 2003-10-12 Freiberg GER 13,34 0,132

33 327 Vesta Rucenka 2003-05-23 Panevėžys LTU 13,37 0,183

34 247 Julija Sirina 2002-09-12 Riga LAT 13,37 0,183

35 27 Kamiya Smith 2004-04-05 Coventry GBR 13,38 0,181

36 440 Isla Innes 2002-07-18 Edinburgh GBR 13,40 0,169

37 401 Claudia Grace Martin 2002-03-16 Lake Macquarie AUS 13,42 0,188

38 275 Lyera Lee Gargulio 2003-02-24 Florence USA 13,51 0,193

39 393 Karolina Talalaite 2003-10-16 Garliava LTU 13,52 0,196

40 214 Agnes Lonn 2002-01-27 Vaxjo SWE 13,59 0,206

41 308 Emma Stetter 2002-08-10 Kempten GER 13,63 0,168

42 346 Sara Mishiev 2002-06-03 Beer Sheva ISR 13,69 0,155

43 333 Ieva Sobolevska 2002-04-11 Vilnius LTU 13,69 0,322

44 65 Sarah Spinn 2003-02-28 Innsbruck AUT 13,72 0,208

45 94 Izabella Hajdi Navodnik 2003-06-09 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 13,73 0,130

46 66 Tamira Grubbauer 2003-06-13 Innsbruck AUT 13,73 0,202

47 141 Laura Baldauf 2003-07-30 Freiberg GER 13,77 0,206

48 262 Paola Resetar 2003-10-20 Osijek CRO 13,77 0,200

49 212 Vanessa Affoua 2002-02-06 Lausanne SUI 13,80 0,132

50 380 Jianuo Yu 2003-03-28 Beijing CHN 13,82 0,154

51 1 Pia Gornik 2002-06-30 Maribor SLO 13,85 0,179

52 199 Michaela Janecka 2004-04-15 Karlovy Vary CZE 13,86 0,175

53 354 Esther Valentini 2002-01-08 Bruneck ITA 13,91 0,146

54 307 Sophia Waldhauser 2003-12-06 Kempten GER 13,91 0,198

55 295 Ioanna Anagnostopoulou 2002-06-30 Olympia GRE 13,96 0,169

56 12 Meike Kohlenberger 2003-08-18 Darmstadt GER 13,96 0,188

57 282 Ewelina Weiss 2002-10-29 Leszno POL 14,07 0,163

58 376 Yi Shang 2003-04-21 Beijing CHN 14,12 0,189

59 394 Klaudija Brazauskaite 2003-04-24 Garliava LTU 14,30 0,156



60 57 Charlotte Heusler 2003-08-20 Ajoie SUI 14,38 0,189

61 96 Ana Mlinar 2002-01-06 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 14,41 0,193

62 56 Amelie Graber 2002-08-04 Ajoie SUI 14,41 0,285

63 164 Anastasiia Bilak 2002-08-30 Uzhgorod UKR 14,42 0,177

64 297 Eleni Christopoulou 2003-05-27 Olympia GRE 14,43 0,237

65 347 Dana Simona User 2003-07-15 Beer Sheva ISR 14,43 0,260

66 433 Zihan Yin 2004-01-27 Changbaishan CHN 14,46 0,177

67 107 Kalliopi Pylarinou 2004-02-15 Ilida GRE 14,53 0,173

68 178 Katalin Blanka Bator 2003-07-03 Sopron HUN 14,57 0,123

69 155 Mariana Kolliopoulou 2002-05-28 Patras GRE 14,58 0,189

70 355 Corinna Mutschlechner 2002-01-01 Bruneck ITA 14,67 0,206

71 287 Zuzanna Kantecka 2003-10-06 Leszno POL 14,82 0,159

72 233 Tinkara Zalokar 2004-07-05 Gorje SLO 14,85 0,214

73 177 Bettina Vanyek 2003-01-30 Sopron HUN 15,23 0,198

74 357 Leontine Sedello 2002-09-30 Wennigsen GER 15,24 0,193

75 234 Zala Repe 2004-11-14 Gorje SLO 15,25 0,191

76 45 Michal Weissenberg 2003-04-07 Netanya ISR 15,30 0,207

77 75 Maya Raz 2002-12-11 Emek Hefer ISR 15,34 0,203

78 405 Saayeh Zarei 2004-04-20 Chesterfield USA 15,77 0,193

79 183 Sujung Sung 2003-01-27 Daegu KOR 16,93 0,163

80 184 Sooyeon Cho 2003-01-24 Daegu KOR 17,16 0,209

335 Kaja Jezernik 2002-05-07 Celje SLO dns

276 Savannah Grace Jordan 2003-05-09 Florence USA dns

74 Danaja Krajnc 2003-05-23 Sentilj SLO dns



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Hight jump Girls - Quallification - Results
Start Time: 16:30 Group A

With qualifying standard of 1.55 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55

1 205 Klara Krejcirikova 2002-04-22 Brno CZE 1,50 0
q

1 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 1,50 0
q

1 278 Patricia Barna 2003-09-16 Kecskemet HUN 1,50 0 0 0
q

4 377 Jiayi Wang 2003-02-05 Beijing CHN 1,50 0 X0 0
q

5 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 1,50 0 0 0 X0
q

6 192 Chia Lun Kuo 2002-09-22 New Taipei City TPE 1,50 X0 XX0
q

7 410 Klaudia Ryszewska 2002-05-11 Torun POL 1,45 0 X0 XXX

7 11 Katharina Krichbaum 2003-04-17 Darmstadt GER 1,45 0 0 X0 XXX

9 442 Niamh Edgar 2002-10-02 Edinburgh GBR 1,45 X0 X0 X0 XXX

10 63 Ida Schwaninger 2002-01-01 Innsbruck AUT 1,45 0 XX0 XXX

10 325 Gertruda Petrulyte 2003-07-30 Panevėžys LTU 1,45 0 0 XX0 XXX

12 151 Aikaterini Vompiri 2003-01-10 Patras GRE 1,45 X0 0 XX0 XXX

13 138 Jule Bannach 2002-04-11 Freiberg GER 1,45 0 XX0 XX0 XXX

14 276 Savannah Grace Jordan 2003-05-09 Florence USA 1,40 X0 0 XXX

15 53 Nina Gerber 2003-04-11 Ajoie SUI 1,40 0 0 X0 XXX

16 311 Agnieszka Grzybowska 2002-04-04 Wroclaw POL 1,40 0 X0 X0 XXX

17 86 Elisa Penello 2002-02-26 Delemont SUI 1,40 X0 0 XX0 XXX

18 266 Emilija Strupaite 2002-10-10 Šiauliai LTU 1,35 0 0 XXX

19 216 Tilde Bengtsson 2002-01-20 Vaxjo SWE 1,35 0 X0 XXX

20 307 Sophia Waldhauser 2003-12-06 Kempten GER 1,30 0 XXX

21 419 Eleftheria Eleftheroglou 2004-02-14 Samos GRE 1,30 XX0 XXX

255 Petra Mauk 2004-08-30 Osijek CRO NM XXX



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Hight jump Girls - Quallification - Results

Start Time: 16:30 Group B

With qualifying standard of 1.55 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55

1 213 Marithe Engondo 2002-05-11 Lausanne SUI 1,50 0 0
q

1 37 Atene Slizeviciute 2003-05-22 Kaunas LTU 1,50 0 0 0
q

1 279 Szabina Szucs 2002-02-04 Kecskemet HUN 1,50 0 0
q

1 264 Amelita Taujanskaite 2002-06-01 Šiauliai LTU 1,50 0
q

5 193 Pin Yu Lin 2003-04-07 New Taipei City TPE 1,50 X0 0
q

6 345 Veronika Chaynov 2002-08-26 Beer Sheva ISR 1,50 X0
q

6 257 Jana Pranjic 2002-09-19 Osijek CRO 1,50 0 0 0 X0
q

8 249 Ramona Rubnikovica 2003-03-22 Riga LAT 1,45 0 0 XXX

8 12 Meike Kohlenberger 2003-08-18 Darmstadt GER 1,45 0 0 0 0 XXX

10 141 Laura Baldauf 2003-07-30 Freiberg GER 1,45 0 X0 0 XXX

10 416 Anna Matuszewicz 2003-04-05 Torun POL 1,45 0 X0 0 0 XXX

12 309 Fiona Gajewski 2002-10-24 Kempten GER 1,40 0 0 X0 XXX

13 381 Lurui Zhang 2004-09-27 Beijing CHN 1,40 0 XX0 XXX

14 401 Claudia Grace Martin 2002-03-16 Lake Macquarie AUS 1,35 0 0 XXX

15 221 Elin Frisk 2002-11-30 Vaxjo SWE 1,30 0 XXX

15 439 Esther Watson 2004-02-19 Edinburgh GBR 1,30 0 XXX

17 198 Tereza Herbanszka 2004-03-06 Karlovy Vary CZE 1,30 X0 XXX

17 66 Tamira Grubbauer 2003-06-13 Innsbruck AUT 1,30 X0 XXX

17 390 Neza Jelen Krizovnik 2002-12-22 Slovenj Gradec SLO 1,30 X0 XXX

359 Lea Wichmann 2003-01-04 Wennigsen GER NM XXX



382 Nika Smodis 2002-03-31 Slovenj Gradec SLO NM XXX

248 Beatrise Zvirgzdina 2002-06-06 Riga LAT DNS



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Hight jump Girls - Quallification - Summary

With qualifying standard of 1.55 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55

1 205 Klara Krejcirikova 2002-04-22 Brno CZE 1,50 0
q

1 116 Sonia Oghomwen Osemwegie 2002-08-17 Graz AUT 1,50 0
q

1 278 Patricia Barna 2003-09-16 Kecskemet HUN 1,50 0 0 0
q

1 213 Marithe Engondo 2002-05-11 Lausanne SUI 1,50 0 0
q

1 37 Atene Slizeviciute 2003-05-22 Kaunas LTU 1,50 0 0 0
q

1 279 Szabina Szucs 2002-02-04 Kecskemet HUN 1,50 0 0
q

1 264 Amelita Taujanskaite 2002-06-01 Šiauliai LTU 1,50 0
q

8 377 Jiayi Wang 2003-02-05 Beijing CHN 1,50 0 X0 0
q

8 193 Pin Yu Lin 2003-04-07 New Taipei City TPE 1,50 X0 0
q

10 121 Manon Wassenberg 2002-05-20 Vevey SUI 1,50 0 0 0 X0
q

10 345 Veronika Chaynov 2002-08-26 Beer Sheva ISR 1,50 X0
q

10 257 Jana Pranjic 2002-09-19 Osijek CRO 1,50 0 0 0 X0
q

13 192 Chia Lun Kuo 2002-09-22 New Taipei City TPE 1,50 X0 XX0
q

14 249 Ramona Rubnikovica 2003-03-22 Riga LAT 1,45 0 0 XXX

14 12 Meike Kohlenberger 2003-08-18 Darmstadt GER 1,45 0 0 0 0 XXX

16 141 Laura Baldauf 2003-07-30 Freiberg GER 1,45 0 X0 0 XXX

16 416 Anna Matuszewicz 2003-04-05 Torun POL 1,45 0 X0 0 0 XXX

18 410 Klaudia Ryszewska 2002-05-11 Torun POL 1,45 0 X0 XXX

18 11 Katharina Krichbaum 2003-04-17 Darmstadt GER 1,45 0 0 X0 XXX

20 442 Niamh Edgar 2002-10-02 Edinburgh GBR 1,45 X0 X0 X0 XXX

21 63 Ida Schwaninger 2002-01-01 Innsbruck AUT 1,45 0 XX0 XXX

21 325 Gertruda Petrulyte 2003-07-30 Panevėžys LTU 1,45 0 0 XX0 XXX



23 151 Aikaterini Vompiri 2003-01-10 Patras GRE 1,45 X0 0 XX0 XXX

24 138 Jule Bannach 2002-04-11 Freiberg GER 1,45 0 XX0 XX0 XXX

25 276 Savannah Grace Jordan 2003-05-09 Florence USA 1,40 X0 0 XXX

26 53 Nina Gerber 2003-04-11 Ajoie SUI 1,40 0 0 X0 XXX

26 309 Fiona Gajewski 2002-10-24 Kempten GER 1,40 0 0 X0 XXX

28 311 Agnieszka Grzybowska 2002-04-04 Wroclaw POL 1,40 0 X0 X0 XXX

29 381 Lurui Zhang 2004-09-27 Beijing CHN 1,40 0 XX0 XXX

30 86 Elisa Penello 2002-02-26 Delemont SUI 1,40 X0 0 XX0 XXX

31 266 Emilija Strupaite 2002-10-10 Šiauliai LTU 1,35 0 0 XXX

31 401 Claudia Grace Martin 2002-03-16 Lake Macquarie AUS 1,35 0 0 XXX

33 216 Tilde Bengtsson 2002-01-20 Vaxjo SWE 1,35 0 X0 XXX

34 307 Sophia Waldhauser 2003-12-06 Kempten GER 1,30 0 XXX

34 221 Elin Frisk 2002-11-30 Vaxjo SWE 1,30 0 XXX

34 439 Esther Watson 2004-02-19 Edinburgh GBR 1,30 0 XXX

37 198 Tereza Herbanszka 2004-03-06 Karlovy Vary CZE 1,30 X0 XXX

37 66 Tamira Grubbauer 2003-06-13 Innsbruck AUT 1,30 X0 XXX

37 390 Neza Jelen Krizovnik 2002-12-22 Slovenj Gradec SLO 1,30 X0 XXX

40 419 Eleftheria Eleftheroglou 2004-02-14 Samos GRE 1,30 XX0 XXX

255 Petra Mauk 2004-08-30 Osijek CRO NM XXX

359 Lea Wichmann 2003-01-04 Wennigsen GER NM XXX

382 Nika Smodis 2002-03-31 Slovenj Gradec SLO NM XXX

248 Beatrise Zvirgzdina 2002-06-06 Riga LAT DNS



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Long jump Boys - Quallification

Start Time: 16:30 Group A

With qualifying standard of 5.80 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3

1 146 Ming Ho Ku 2002-03-23 Taipei City TPE 4 6,51 6,51 Q

0,2

2 280 Magyari Kristof Milan 2003-01-23 Kecskemet HUN 24 5,82 5,82 Q

-1,3

3 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 8 5,68 5,58 5,48 5,68 q

-0,7 -1,1 1,0

4 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 23 5,68 5,57 5,68 5,55

-1,1 1,3 0,8

5 285 Bartosz Piotr Roszczak 2003-06-02 Leszno POL 20 5,66 5,46 5,66 5,56

-1,0 0,4 0,7

6 352 Matthias Puntel 2002-04-28 Bruneck ITA 25 5,51 5,15 4,95 5,51

-0,4 2,1 1,6

7 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 1 5,40 4,18 5,26 5,40

-0,2 -0,2 0,9

8 268 Lukas Miknius 2002-01-24 Šiauliai LTU 19 5,32 5,29 5,32 5,16

-0,3 1,5 2,2

9 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 26 5,28 5,28 X 5,16

0,1 1,4 1,9

10 69 Simon Wibmer 2002-02-26 Innsbruck AUT 16 5,24 4,85 5,24 4,84

2,1 1,2 0,3

11 296 Aris Bakatselos 2002-04-03 Olympia GRE 7 5,22 X 5,22 X

-0,4 0,1 1,3

12 48 Aviv Romi 2002-04-18 Netanya ISR 2 5,16 5,16 4,59 4,94

0,8 -1,1 1,4

Attempt



13 374 Dingfeng Gui 2004-01-01 Beijing CHN 11 5,12 4,85 4,67 5,12

-0,4 1,8 -0,4

14 180 Bence Kalmar 2003-06-30 Sopron HUN 21 5,11 X X 5,11

0,1 0,4 1,1

15 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12 5,05 4,94 5,05 _

0,3 0.0

16 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 5 4,95 4,95 _ _

-0,3

17 161 Petro Olenych 2003-02-01 Uzhgorod UKR 9 4,93 X X 4,93

-1,9 2,8 2,0

18 19 Alize Anderson 2002-03-03 Coventry GBR 3 4,80 4,80 X X

-0,3 -0,5 0,4

19 259 Luka Jakobovic 2002-10-21 Osijek CRO 14 4,71 4,71 4,67 4,44

-0,1 2,1 1,7

20 72 Timotej Sauperl 2002-07-19 Sentilj SLO 6 4,70 X 4,70 4,45

0,1 -0,6 1,1

21 318 Kasparas Bacianskas 2004-05-13 Panevėžys LTU 10 4,62 X X 4,62

-0,7 0,3 0,8

22 360 Todd Cameron Peyton Kane Ross 2002-11-04 Oakland USA 13 4,58 4,58 4,41 4,58

-0,9 0,8 -0,2

23 387 Aljaz Prednik 2004-01-06 Slovenj Gradec SLO 17 4,18 4,18 3,91 X

0,5 0,4 -0,1

24 52 Noa Scheurer 2003-01-22 Ajoie SUI 18 4,15 4,03 3,97 4,15

-0,7 0,4 0,7

25 185 Seungwoo Jung 2004-12-04 Daegu KOR 15 3,46 X 3,42 3,46

-0,3 1,1 0,4

43 Matas Rajuncius 2002-05-09 Kaunas LTU 22 NM X X X

-0,3 1,1 2,0



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Long jump Boys - Quallification

Start Time: 16:30 Group B

With qualifying standard of 5.80 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3

1 371 Malcolm Ahmad Clemons 2002-03-08 Oakland USA 10 6,27 6,27 - - Q

-0,7

2 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 16 6,05 5,68 5,76 6,05 Q

0,1 1,4 2,3

3 294 Epameinondas Ioannis Georgakopoulos 2002-06-29 Olympia GRE 25 5,88 X 5,88 - Q

0.0 0,9

4 35 Mykolas Pachomovas 2002-09-29 Kaunas LTU 12 5,85 5,75 5,59 5,85 Q

0.0 0,2 0,7

5 8 Vid Matjas 2002-02-25 Velenje SLO 8 5,80 5,53 5,65 5,80 Q

-1,2 0,2

6 254 Patriks Klavs Rudzats 2002-02-09 Riga LAT 1 5,78 X 5,78 5,76 q

0.0 0,1 1,0

7 271 Mark Skerl 2003-02-20 Hamilton CAN 14 5,76 5,43 5,29 5,76 q

-1,2 0,8 0,9

8 413 Oliwier Tarasiewicz 2002-04-15 Torun POL 3 5,72 5,72 5,61 X q

-0,4 1,2 0,7

9 101 Nikolaos Vlacholias 2002-12-27 Evrotas GRE 23 5,69 5,48 3,72 5,69 q

-1,0 0,6 1,5

10 256 Filip Medic 2002-04-21 Osijek CRO 7 5,66 5,61 5,30 5,66

-0,1 -0,4 0,8

11 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 20 5,65 5,65 5,31 5,60

-0,5 -0,6 0,6

12 119 Yonathan Gat Palash 2002-03-30 Jerusalem ISR 21 5,60 5,60 X 5,28

-0,2 0,9 0.0

Attempt



13 68 Simon Storf 2002-07-18 Innsbruck AUT 4 5,30 X 4,97 5,30

-0,2 -1,0 0

14 305 Benjamin Eberle 2003-07-10 Kempten GER 15 5,26 5,14 5,12 5,26

0,1 0,4 1,1

15 104 Lampros Koutsavitis 2004-10-26 Ilida GRE 19 5,16 X 5,16 X

-0,2 0,3 0,5

16 274 Anthony Michael Santi Anna 2002-06-14 Florence USA 2 5,11 5,02 X 5,11

0,6 0,1 0,5

17 269 Kristijonas Povilaitis 2002-03-13 Šiauliai LTU 18 4,74 X 4,74 X

0,1 1,5 -0,8

18 166 Oleksandr Ilnytskyi 2004-05-11 Uzhgorod UKR 17 4,55 4,55 X X

0,2 0,8 1,6

19 71 Jan Jancic 2003-11-24 Sentilj SLO 13 4,29 X 3,55 4,29

-1,0 1,6 1,0

20 224 Ozbe Mulej 2004-08-13 Gorje SLO 24 4,02 X 3,76 4,02

-1,5 1,2 1,0

21 182 Daehyun Kim 2003-09-22 Daegu KOR 11 3,40 3,40 3,36 X

0,7 1,9 -0,7

123 Alexandre Chiusano 2003-07-18 Vevey SUI 6 NM X X X

-0,4 -1,6 1,5

80 Rotem Ganot 2002-10-29 Emek Hefer ISR 9 NM X X X

-0,7 -1,8 -0,6

147 Chun Fu Pan 2002-10-02 Taipei City TPE 5 NM X - -

-0,4

313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 22 NM X X X

-0,4 0,6 2,4

158 Dimitrios Mittaris 2003-01-23 Patras GRE DNS



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Long jump Boys - Quallification - Summary

Start Time: 16:30

With qualifying standard of 5.80 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3

1 146 Ming Ho Ku 2002-03-23 Taipei City TPE 4 6,51 6,51 Q

0,2

2 371 Malcolm Ahmad Clemons 2002-03-08 Oakland USA 10 6,27 6,27 - - Q

-0,7

3 215 Emil Carlsson 2002-08-01 Vaxjo SWE 16 6,05 5,68 5,76 6,05 Q

0,1 1,4 2,3

4 294 Epameinondas Ioannis Georgakopoulos 2002-06-29 Olympia GRE 25 5,88 X 5,88 - Q

0.0 0,9

5 35 Mykolas Pachomovas 2002-09-29 Kaunas LTU 12 5,85 5,75 5,59 5,85 Q

0.0 0,2 0,7

6 280 Magyari Kristof Milan 2003-01-23 Kecskemet HUN 24 5,82 5,82 Q

-1,3

7 8 Vid Matjas 2002-02-25 Velenje SLO 8 5,80 5,53 5,65 5,80 Q

-1,2 0.0 0,2

8 254 Patriks Klavs Rudzats 2002-02-09 Riga LAT 1 5,78 X 5,78 5,76 q

0.0 0,1 1,0

9 271 Mark Skerl 2003-02-20 Hamilton CAN 14 5,76 5,43 5,29 5,76 q

-1,2 0,8 0,9

10 413 Oliwier Tarasiewicz 2002-04-15 Torun POL 3 5,72 5,72 5,61 X q

-0,4 1,2 0,7

11 101 Nikolaos Vlacholias 2002-12-27 Evrotas GRE 23 5,69 5,48 3,72 5,69 q

-1,0 0,6 1,5

12 396 Jokubas Zareckas 2003-01-03 Garliava LTU 8 5,68 5,58 5,48 5,68 q

-0,7 -1,1 1,0

Attempt



13 438 Calum Holmes 2002-11-03 Edinburgh GBR 23 5,68 5,57 5,68 5,55

-1,1 1,3 0,8

14 285 Bartosz Piotr Roszczak 2003-06-02 Leszno POL 20 5,66 5,46 5,66 5,56

-1,0 0,4 0,7

15 256 Filip Medic 2002-04-21 Osijek CRO 7 5,66 5,61 5,30 5,66

-0,1 -0,4 0,8

16 358 Feio Hess 2002-02-24 Wennigsen GER 20 5,65 5,65 5,31 5,60

-0,5 -0,6 0,6

17 119 Yonathan Gat Palash 2002-03-30 Jerusalem ISR 21 5,60 5,60 X 5,28

-0,2 0,9 0.0

18 352 Matthias Puntel 2002-04-28 Bruneck ITA 25 5,51 5,15 4,95 5,51

-0,4 2,1 1,6

19 219 Edvin Mansson 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 1 5,40 4,18 5,26 5,40

-0,2 -0,2 0,9

20 268 Lukas Miknius 2002-01-24 Šiauliai LTU 19 5,32 5,29 5,32 5,16

-0,3 1,5 2,2

21 68 Simon Storf 2002-07-18 Innsbruck AUT 4 5,30 X 4,97 5,30

-0,2 -1,0 0

22 14 Mattia Scaglioni 2002-01-26 Darmstadt GER 26 5,28 5,28 X 5,16

0,1 1,4 1,9

23 305 Benjamin Eberle 2003-07-10 Kempten GER 15 5,26 5,14 5,12 5,26

0,1 0,4 1,1

24 69 Simon Wibmer 2002-02-26 Innsbruck AUT 16 5,24 4,85 5,24 4,84

2,1 1,2 0,3

25 296 Aris Bakatselos 2002-04-03 Olympia GRE 7 5,22 X 5,22 X

-0,4 0,1 1,3

26 48 Aviv Romi 2002-04-18 Netanya ISR 2 5,16 5,16 4,59 4,94

0,8 -1,1 1,4

27 104 Lampros Koutsavitis 2004-10-26 Ilida GRE 19 5,16 X 5,16 X

-0,2 0,3 0,5

28 374 Dingfeng Gui 2004-01-01 Beijing CHN 11 5,12 4,85 4,67 5,12

-0,4 1,8 -0,4

29 180 Bence Kalmar 2003-06-30 Sopron HUN 21 5,11 X X 5,11

0,1 0,4 1,1



30 274 Anthony Michael Santi Anna 2002-06-14 Florence USA 2 5,11 5,02 X 5,11

0,6 0,1 0,5

31 2 Jan Svajncer 2003-02-11 Maribor SLO 12 5,05 4,94 5,05 _

0,3 0.0

32 409 Patryk Grudzinski 2003-04-06 Torun POL 5 4,95 4,95 _ _

-0,3

33 161 Petro Olenych 2003-02-01 Uzhgorod UKR 9 4,93 X X 4,93

-1,9 2,8 2,0

34 19 Alize Anderson 2002-03-03 Coventry GBR 3 4,80 4,80 X X

-0,3 -0,5 0,4

35 269 Kristijonas Povilaitis 2002-03-13 Šiauliai LTU 18 4,74 X 4,74 X

0,1 1,5 -0,8

36 259 Luka Jakobovic 2002-10-21 Osijek CRO 14 4,71 4,71 4,67 4,44

-0,1 2,1 1,7

37 72 Timotej Sauperl 2002-07-19 Sentilj SLO 6 4,70 X 4,70 4,45

0,1 -0,6 1,1

38 318 Kasparas Bacianskas 2004-05-13 Panevėžys LTU 10 4,62 X X 4,62

-0,7 0,3 0,8

39 360 Todd Cameron Peyton Kane Ross 2002-11-04 Oakland USA 13 4,58 4,58 4,41 4,58

-0,9 0,8 -0,2

40 166 Oleksandr Ilnytskyi 2004-05-11 Uzhgorod UKR 17 4,55 4,55 X X

0,2 0,8 1,6

41 71 Jan Jancic 2003-11-24 Sentilj SLO 13 4,29 X 3,55 4,29

-1,0 1,6 1,0

42 387 Aljaz Prednik 2004-01-06 Slovenj Gradec SLO 17 4,18 4,18 3,91 X

0,5 0,4 -0,1

43 52 Noa Scheurer 2003-01-22 Ajoie SUI 18 4,15 4,03 3,97 4,15

-0,7 0,4 0,7

44 224 Ozbe Mulej 2004-08-13 Gorje SLO 24 4,02 X 3,76 4,02

-1,5 1,2 1,0

45 185 Seungwoo Jung 2004-12-04 Daegu KOR 15 3,46 X 3,42 3,46

-0,3 1,1 0,4

46 182 Daehyun Kim 2003-09-22 Daegu KOR 11 3,40 3,40 3,36 X

0,7 1,9 -0,7



123 Alexandre Chiusano 2003-07-18 Vevey SUI 6 NM X X X

-0,4 -1,6 1,5

80 Rotem Ganot 2002-10-29 Emek Hefer ISR 9 NM X X X

-0,7 -1,8 -0,6

147 Chun Fu Pan 2002-10-02 Taipei City TPE 5 NM X - -

-0,4

43 Matas Rajuncius 2002-05-09 Kaunas LTU 22 NM X X X

-0,3 1,1 2,0

313 Sebastian Wawrzyniak 2002-02-09 Wroclaw POL 22 NM X X X

-0,4 0,6 2,4

158 Dimitrios Mittaris 2003-01-23 Patras GRE DNS



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Shot put (3 kg) Girls - Quallification - Results

Start Time: 17:00 Group A

With qualifying standard of 10.00 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3

1 194 Chia Ching Tsai 2002-01-08 New Taipei City TPE 12 12.54 12.54 - -
Q

2 63 Ida Schwaninger 2002-01-01 Innsbruck AUT 1 11.17 11.17 - -
Q

3 139 Lena Spinde 2002-01-10 Freiberg GER 6 10.85 X 9.91 10.85
Q

4 90 Tamara Kovac 2002-06-26 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 7 10.53 X 9.19 10.53
Q

5 36 Skirmante Sargautyte 2002-04-09 Kaunas LTU 3 10.52 10.52 - -
Q

6 310 Johanna Deuring 2002-07-08 Kempten GER 4 9.46 9.46 9.38 8.53
q

7 217 Emilina Ring 2002-07-08 Vaxjo SWE 2 9.29 9.29 8.80 8.52
q

8 198 Tereza Herbanszka 2004-03-06 Karlovy Vary CZE 11 9.05 8.39 9.05 7.57

9 98 Pinelopi Styliani Grypioti 2003-03-30 Evrotas GRE 5 8.77 8.32 8.77 8.37

10 421 Angeliki Despoina Christodoulou 2004-08-18 Samos GRE 9 8.66 7.01 7.32 8.66

11 348 Ilana Krasnov 2002-12-10 Beer Sheva ISR 8 7.84 7.84 7.50 7.47

12 232 Tjasa Skubin 2004-08-19 Gorje SLO 10 5.47 X 5.35 5.47

293 Maria Papanagopoulou 2002-02-21 Olympia GRE DNS

389 Janine Luznik 2004-05-10 Slovenj Gradec SLO DNS

Attempt



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Shot put (3 kg) Girls - Quallification - Results

Start Time: 17:00 Group B

With qualifying standard of 10.00 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Order Mark 1 2 3

1 245 Sofia Semeli Peimanidi 2002-08-01 Sparta GRE 4 10.76 10.76 - -
Q

2 100 Maria Souglakou 2002-06-24 Evrotas GRE 2 10.53 10.53 - -
Q

3 302 Gintare Paulauskaite 2002-03-25 Klaipėda LTU 10 10.33 10.33 - -
Q

4 70 Theresa Nairz 2003-09-08 Innsbruck AUT 3 9.90 9.52 9.40 9.90
q

5 389 Janine Luznik 2004-05-10 Slovenj Gradec SLO 11 9.57 9.38 9.37 9.57
q

6 425 Despoina Eftychia Tzivanaki 2002-03-29 Samos GRE 8 9.07 8.91 9.07 X

7 51 Shahar Barda 2003-01-17 Netanya ISR 9 8.57 7.89 X 8.57

8 323 Akvile Svidraite 2002-03-15 Panevėžys LTU 6 8.45 7.49 8.45 8.10

9 220 Lydia Daniel 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 1 7.72 7.72 X X

10 233 Tinkara Zalokar 2004-07-05 Gorje SLO 5 7.51 7.02 7.51 6.77

11 174 Bulucz Andreea Krisztina 2003-06-19 Medias ROU 7 6.74 4.82 6.74 X

370 Qwencee Larise Stewart 2002-04-18 Oakland USA DNS

309 Fiona Gajewski 2002-10-24 Kempten GER DNS

27 Kamiya Smith 2004-04-05 Coventry GBR DNS

436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR DNS

Attempt



INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S GAMES

Kaunas/Lithuania
6-8 JULY 2017

6 July 2017 Shot put (3 kg) Girls - Quallification - Summary

With qualifying standard of 10.00 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the final

Place Bib Athlete DOB City Country Mark 1 2 3

1 194 Chia Ching Tsai 2002-01-08 New Taipei City TPE 12.54 12.54 - -
Q

2 63 Ida Schwaninger 2002-01-01 Innsbruck AUT 11.17 11.17 - -
Q

3 139 Lena Spinde 2002-01-10 Freiberg GER 10.85 X 9.91 10.85
Q

4 245 Sofia Semeli Peimanidi 2002-08-01 Sparta GRE 10.76 10.76 - -
Q

5 90 Tamara Kovac 2002-06-26 Ravne na Koroskem SLO 10.53 X 9.19 10.53
Q

6 100 Maria Souglakou 2002-06-24 Evrotas GRE 10.53 10.53 - -
Q

7 36 Skirmante Sargautyte 2002-04-09 Kaunas LTU 10.52 10.52 - -
Q

8 302 Gintare Paulauskaite 2002-03-25 Klaipėda LTU 10.33 10.33 - -
Q

9 70 Theresa Nairz 2003-09-08 Innsbruck AUT 9.90 9.52 9.40 9.90
q

10 389 Janine Luznik 2004-05-10 Slovenj Gradec SLO 9.57 9.38 9.37 9.57
q

11 310 Johanna Deuring 2002-07-08 Kempten GER 9.46 9.46 9.38 8.53
q

12 217 Emilina Ring 2002-07-08 Vaxjo SWE 9.29 9.29 8.80 8.52
q

13 425 Despoina Eftychia Tzivanaki 2002-03-29 Samos GRE 9.07 8.91 9.07 X

14 198 Tereza Herbanszka 2004-03-06 Karlovy Vary CZE 9.05 8.39 9.05 7.57

15 98 Pinelopi Styliani Grypioti 2003-03-30 Evrotas GRE 8.77 8.32 8.77 8.37

16 421 Angeliki Despoina Christodoulou 2004-08-18 Samos GRE 8.66 7.01 7.32 8.66

17 51 Shahar Barda 2003-01-17 Netanya ISR 8.57 7.89 X 8.57

18 323 Akvile Svidraite 2002-03-15 Panevėžys LTU 8.45 7.49 8.45 8.10

19 348 Ilana Krasnov 2002-12-10 Beer Sheva ISR 7.84 7.84 7.50 7.47

20 220 Lydia Daniel 2002-09-02 Vaxjo SWE 7.72 7.72 X X

21 233 Tinkara Zalokar 2004-07-05 Gorje SLO 7.51 7.02 7.51 6.77

Attempt



22 174 Bulucz Andreea Krisztina 2003-06-19 Medias ROU 6.74 4.82 6.74 X

23 232 Tjasa Skubin 2004-08-19 Gorje SLO 5.47 X 5.35 5.47

293 Maria Papanagopoulou 2002-02-21 Olympia GRE DNS

389 Janine Luznik 2004-05-10 Slovenj Gradec SLO DNS

370 Qwencee Larise Stewart 2002-04-18 Oakland USA DNS

309 Fiona Gajewski 2002-10-24 Kempten GER DNS

27 Kamiya Smith 2004-04-05 Coventry GBR DNS

436 Christabel Antwi 2002-10-18 Edinburgh GBR DNS


